DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2020-950592

Rec:$40.00
$40.00 Pgs=8 08/11/2020 09:35 AM

APN# : 1022-16-002-065 ETRCO
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company, LL.C

Escrow No.: 101604-AMG

When Recorded Mail To:
American financial Resources,
Inc Post Closing
9 Sylvan Way
Parsippany NJ
07054

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

(space above for Recorder’s use only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for
recording does not contajfthe social security number of any person or persons.
>er NRS 239B.030)

l
Annette Clay% Escrow Assistant

Signature

Loan Modification Agreement

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312
(additional recording fee applies)

e

RTRITH



Assessor's Parcel Number: 1022-16-002-0635

Recording Requested By and Return To:
AMERICAN FINANCIAL RESOURCES, INC
POST CLOSING
Y SYLVAN WAY
PARSIPPANY. NI 07054
Mail Tax Statements To:
AMERICAN FINANCIAL RESOURCES, INCG
9 SYLVAN WAY
PARSIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07054
{Space Above This Line For Hesording Oata)
Loan No: 92338835 Data tD: 477
Borrower: WHLLIAM CANTRELL

QOriginal Principal Amount: $253,326.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
MERS Phone: 1-888-679-MERS (6377) MIN: 100336300022319435

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement™, made July 14, 2020, between WILLIAM
CANTRELL AND LAREAN CANTRELL, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS COMMUNITY PROPERTY
WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, ("Borrower"), AMERICAN FINANCIAL RESOURCES, INC,,
A Corporation, Y SYLVAN WAY, PARSIPPANY, NI 07054 ("lLeader"), and Mortgage Electronic
Registention Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), P.O. Box 2026, Flinl, Ml 48501-2026 el (888) 679-MERS
("Beneficiary"), amends and supplements (1) the Morigage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (“Security
Instrument”), dated _July 2, 2019 . and granted or assigned 1o Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, [ne.as Beneficiary of record (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successors
and assigns), and recorded in __2019-931287 ON 7/2/2019 of the Official Records
in the County Recorder's or Clerk’s Office of DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA securing the Note
bearing the same date.as; and secured by, the Security lastrument, which covers the real and personal
property described in the Security lnstrument and defined therein as the "Property,” localed at 1545
TOPAZ RANCH ROAD, WELLINGTONNEVAIDDA 89444, the real property described being set forth
as folows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETG AND MADE A PART HEREOF

(Fage 1 of 8 Pages)



Loan No: 92338835 Data 1D: 477

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstlanding anything 1o the contrary coptained in the Note or Securily Instrument):

1.

3
L

152

The Note has been amended as set forth in the Amended Nofe Agreement.

. The Security Instrument shall be amended lo reflect: (a) the Note amount of $253,326.00; (b) a

maturity daie of August I, 205(; and (c) the lepal description of the manufactured home (o include
2019 MAKE: CLAYTON HOMES MODEL: ANNIVERARY LENGTH: 56 WIDTH: 28,

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed o be-a satisfaction or refease in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Excepl as otherwise specifically provided
in the Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower,
Lender and Beneliciary will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions therenf,
as amended by this Agreement

SRPRRRORIOON (o-2:1 )|

WILLJAM CANTRELL —Borrower

e ¥ (S
ELL —Borrower

LAREAN CANTR

{Page 2 of 5 Pages)

T e

.

.

i w1



Loan No: 92338835

- Individuu! Acknowledgment -
r

STATE OF VA

COUNTY OF pptiSinss M

This instrument was acknowledged before me on me!_ ya.ay of j ‘*IY

W AU

Data 1D: 477

2020 , by

WILLIAM CANTRELL AND LAREAN CANTRELL

‘ TR C. ADDISON I

5 i ,V‘-

e

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
\ 723 2 SAN DIEGO COUNTY

~..
R}

CSC1

COMM. #2199330 g g%ﬂ /SO

(Printed Name)

My Commission Expires 3 ? 9&_{
l "'""‘ MAY 28, 2021 l My commission expires: 6 ”

(Page 3 of 6 Pages)

TR oo

i E—



7 WL ZJ Lender:  AMERICAN FINANCIAL RESOURCES, INC.
ks

PAULA PATINO M,C//M 1,\,\,)/;; g//

THOMAS CAHILL

g Its: __SR. VICE PRESIDENT
AYA CIFUENTES (Printed Name and Title)

B

- Lender Acknowledgment -

STATE OF NEW JERSEY $
COUNTY OF MORRIS $
This instrument was a nowle71/ged before me on Q‘(A—/ Y /7; s 2002'0 R
T 7
bé Thomas .él;J) , as
. Vice HES | LN of AMERICAN FINANCIAL RESOURCES, INC., on

behalf of the enuity.

Hse (1. Yuboscnall

/! tary Public

Lica /4 S&/Uﬁv r/é/o

(Printed Name)

My commission expires: / D/// L/DZOQ//

00‘/‘: A D IR i ST T AT
LISAA. SALVATOPIELLO
NOTARY PUBLIC

\ STATE OF NEW JERSEY :

¥ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT: 12,2021 &

(Page 4 of 6 Pages)



Beneficiary: MORTGAGE ELECTRON IC REGISTRATION

)7 W/[/ 'L«/( 7 SYSTEMS, INC.

PAULA PATINO

OPE RUBpA

VT(‘F‘ RESIDENT
(Printed Name and Title)

BRAYAN CIFUENTES

- Beneficiary Acknowledgment -
STATE OF NEW JERSEY 3

COUNTY OF MORRIS 8
This instrument was acknowledged before me on \} / t,{ ] 7 s 20&>20 s
b Jopet . Lubio— E/
Vicel Pre Sideint of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC

REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC,, on behalf of the entity

LI&& /) gwu %rzZs

(Printed Name)
My commission expires:__/ D/ / Z 7,/)7 /

LISA A, SALVATORIELLO
STAI\%OTA RY PUBLIC
E OF NEW JERSEY
My COMMISSION FXP!RES OCT L1220 ¢
%

(Page 5 of 6 Pages)



Loan No: 92338835 Data ID: 477
Borrower, WILLIAM CANTRELL

Property Address: 1545 TOPAZ RANCH ROAD, WELLINGTON, NEVADA 89444

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS
EXHIBIT "A"

(Page 6 of 6 Pagas)



EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada,
described as follows:

Lot 3, in Block H, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT
NO. 4, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on
November 16, 1970, in Book 1 of Maps, Page 224, as Document No. 50212.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s):
1022-16-002-065



